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2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels, WV 25832

PH: 304-763-4573
Fax: 304-763-4591

www.aspen-golf.com

Fax

Beth Collins
To: WYV Purchasling Division From: Brian Knight
2019 Washington Street, East
P.O. Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Fax: 304-558-3970 Pages: 23 (counting cover)
Phone: 304-558-2157 . Date: 5-7-2015
Re: DEP 17114 Pierpont Refuse CC: Flle

1 Urgent O For Review [0 Please Comment [ Pleasa Reply [JPlease Recycle

@ Comments:

Buyer:; Beth Collins
RFQ. NO. DEP17114
Bid Opening Date: May 7, 2015
Bid Opening Time: 1:30 PM

05/07/15 11:33014
WU Purchasing Division

IMPORTANT: The information contalned in this facsimile fransmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named
above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protacted from disciosure under applicable law.
If the reader of this transmission Is not the intanded recipient, you are hereby nofified that any dissemination, distribution or
copying of this communication Is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication In emor, please Immediately notify
us by telephone and relum the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

RECEIVED TIME MAY. 7. 11:23AM PRINT TIME MAY. 7. 11:29AM
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N Purchasing Divison State of West Virginia

(ol &X [ 2019 Washingtan Street East i

B840 15| Post Offca Box 50130 Request for Quotation

Ngdseae) J| Charleston, WV 25305-0130 32 — Reclamation
.55, —— -

Proc Folder: §8724
Doc Description: Addendum 02: Modification of Pierpont Refuse Soliciation

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Jate |ssued Solicltation Closes | Solicitation No Varsilon
2015-04-22 20150507 - CRFQ 0313 DEP1 500000048 3
13:30:00
10 RECEIVING LOCATION T e o e el s oo M S LW ot [ e e e gt g B o e s e |
30 CLERK
JEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
FURCHASING DIVISION
2019 WASHINGTON STE
ZHARLESTON wv 25305
Js
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Aspen Corporation
2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels, WV 25832
304-763-4573 Total Bid: $236,240.00

‘OR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Jeth Collins
304) 558-2157
reth.a.collins@wv.gov

3
=
iignature X jﬁ W FEIN®R 550627766001 pATE May 7, 2015

ill offers subject to all ta and conditidns cantained Ih this solicltation

Page : 1 FORM ID : WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

RECEIVED TIME MAY. 7. 11:23AM PRINT TIME MAY. 7. 11:29AM




3047634591 Aspen Corporation 11: 23 18 p.m. 05-06-2015 3123
RVBRETO. 755 s e AR R S e s R o] e Lk
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R
501 67TH ST SE 601 57TH 8T SE
SHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
s us
l.Ine Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit lssue Unit Price Total Price
I Mobilization & Demobilization 1.00000 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00
somm Code Manufacturer Speclification Model #

‘7111603

ixtended Descriptlon :

.ump Sum) (Cannot exceed 10% of Total Bld)

T R R e D TR PN 2y S T L o - e i e R S B Ty s e o L

INVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

JFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R

i01 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE

JHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

15 us

LIne Comm Ln Desc Qty Unilt Issus Unit Price Total Price

: Construction Layout 1508000 LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00

:omm Cede Manufacturer Specliflcation Model #

7111803

xtanded Description :

.ump Sum) (Cannot exceed 5% of Total Bid)

IVOICE TO T o . o i Tl e s s g gt ety b, 2 | LGHIP Y e R T A s T o W

INVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

JFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R

i01 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE

*HARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

IS uUs

.ine Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Tatal Price

! Quslity Control {00808 S $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Page: 2

RECEIVED TIME MAY. 7. 11:23AM PRINT TIME MAY. 7. 11:29AM



3047634591 Aspen Corporation 11:23:32 p.m. 05-06-2015 4123
zamm Code Manufacturer Specification Made] #
77111603
Extanded Doscription :
Lump Sum} (Cannot exceed 3% of Total Bid)
MOCETO S et L s e . gy o e S SR, e S e R e e e R e
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R
801 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WwV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Dasc Qty Unlt Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Site Preparation 1.00000 LS $23,000.00 $23,000.00
somm Coda Manufacturer Specification Modal #
7111603

xtended Description :
L.ump Sum) (Cannot exceed 10% of Total Bid)

NOEETO R Rl e T A e e B o T e TG RIRTO T e i S
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
JFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R
301 57TH ST SE 601 57TH 3T SE
SHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
11s us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Prica Total Price
3 Access Road Resurfacing 265.00000 TON $40.00 $10,600.00
:omm Code Manufacturer Specification Mode! #
‘7111603
xtended Description :
«ccess Road Resurfacing
leference 4.2
Page: 3
RECEIVED TIME MAY. 7. 11:23AM PRINT TIME MAY. 7. 11:29AM



3047634591 Aspen Corporation 11:23:45 p.m.
TVOTETO v A i G e e el SRR TOLE AR R R e e

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AMLE&R

601 67TH ST SE

05-06-2015

ey
e

5723

CHARLESTON WvV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty UnitIssue Unit Price Total Price

5 Straw Wattles 3380.00000 LF $4.00 $13,520.00

»omm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

'7111603

ixtended Description :

itraw Watlles

ieference 5.1

WOIBETO ~ 0 7 T R e P o R e Ve A S U0 Py 0 O O G RS

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R

301 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE

SHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

s us

Lina Comm Ln Desc Qty - Unit Issue Unlt Price Total Price

’ S|t Fence 1420.00000 LF $4.00 $5,680.00

:omm Code Manufacturer Speclification Modal #

7111603

ixtended Description :

illt Fence

teference 5.2

NVOICETO - i S e A e e e PR ER N U LA HIP T S e '“J“"q“'i-f--' LT "-'l "‘H*P‘“'-‘f'rif"f"n:l:‘ RS Py,

ZNVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

JFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R

01 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE

SHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

s us

line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit lssue Unit Price Total Price

g Triangular Siit Dikes 20.00000 EA $100.00 $2,000.00
Page: 4

RECEIVED TIME MAY. 7. 11:23AM PRINT TIME MAY. 7. 11:29MM




3047634591 Aspen Corporation 11:23:59 p.m. 05-06-2015 6/23
Samm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
Fr111603

ixtended Description :

‘riangular Silt Dikes
teference 5.3

ﬂfrhjék*m*‘;-ﬂ B S il ﬁﬁﬂ[ﬁ“"m‘:‘l“u 0l S e 0 SO B ke o i R o
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

JFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R

301 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE

ZHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

is us

tine Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

] Temporary Sediment Traps 1.00000 EA $5,000.00 $5,000.00

omm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

7111603

:xtended Description :

smporary Sediment Traps
leference 5.4

NVOIEETO i, 2o ot dse:

SR SHIPTO e e g

g.a,.g e

i

INVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
JFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R
i01 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
SHARLESTON WvV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
s us
LIne Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit lssue Unit Price Total Price
10 Permanent Erosion Contral Matting €5.00000 sY $5.00 $325.00
omm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
‘7111603
xtendad Description :
‘armanent Eroslon Control Matting
'eference 5.5
Page: 5
RECEIVED TIME MAY. 7. 11:23AM PRINT TIME MAY. 7. 11:29AM




3047634591 Aspen Corporation 11:24:11 p.m 05-06-2015 7123
NGRS T B e e pg e A e e S IR O B e e e AL e e e e e
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Rock Check Dams 0.00000 EA $0.00 $0.00
»omm Code Manufacturar Specification Model #

7111603

xtendod Description :

lack Check Dams

R L e s e R s T AT B Sy B b 1 [ L e L R e e e o
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DFEFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R

301 57TH ST 5E 601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Camm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price TFotal Price

12 Stabilized Construction Entrance 200000 EA $2,000.00 $4,000.00

omm Coda Manufacturer Speclfcation Model #

7111603

‘utended Description :

itabilized Construction Entrance

leference 5.6

NVOICE TO /= e CiBR Ny S e e e e o e
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

JFFICE OF AML&R
501 57TH ST SE

OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH 8T SE

SHARLESTON wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
s us
LIne Comm Ln Desc Qty Unlt Issue Unit Price Total Price
13 Revagetation 4.50000 ACRE $2,000.00 $9,000.00
Page: 6
RECEIVED TIME MAY. 7. 11:23AM RINT TIME MAY. 7. 11:29AM




3047634591 Aspen Corporation 11:24:26 p.m. 05-06-2015 8/23
>omm Code Manufacturer Speclfication Model #
77111603
ixtended Description :
Eer plan visw acre)
eference 6.0
NVOIBETOS T rh . o et et i 1 SHIPTTOR 3aaan § Hop Bt e Pt LU T Sy | Bt dh
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTICN
JFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R
301 57TH ST SE 801 57TH ST SE
3HARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Dﬁsc Qty Unit Issue Unlt Price Total Price
815.00000
14 Type 1 Channel | LF $5.00 $4,075.00
:omm Code Manufactursr Specification Model #
7111603
‘xtended Description :
ype 1 Channel
laference 7.1
e R R T A BT R
INVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

JFFICE OF AML&R
i01 57TH ST SE

OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH 5T SE

JHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
1S5 us
Line Comm Ln Dese Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
o Typei2 Criannel SORAES LF $200.00 $4,000.00
:omm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
7111603
ixtanded Description :
ncludes Optional Soll Barrow Areas) See Nole
ieference 7.2
Page: 7
RECEIVED TIME MAY. 7. 11:23AM PRINT TIME MAY. 7. 11:29AM
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..... = ;B.ﬂ“-\‘ }E‘,’E‘I““’ _..p;,»;wr T"‘t‘*;‘i-';" = ‘Hﬂ T J%H‘i’:ﬁxa.}:‘ﬁ- .ﬁ’szﬁf’ﬁﬁ:ﬂl%‘ ‘9—‘!‘5‘%"?.? u:- mg e -,“.is- %-::!&#:’Hﬂﬂt};.”e%‘ *
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AMLAR
601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH 5T SE
CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit lssue Unit Price Total Price
16 RipRap Aprans 28.00000 cY $80.00 $2,240.00
>omm Code Manufacturar Speclfication Model #
f7111603
ixtended Description :
tipRap Aprons
teference 7.3
BYGIGETD o 8% W o T r g e A e s e | BT r AR O
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTICN ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
QFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R
801 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WVv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
17 Groutad RipRap Drive-Throughs 0.00000 EA $0.00 $0.00
somm Code Manufacturer Specificatlon Model #
7111603

‘tendad Description :
.rauled RlpRap Drlve-Throughs

R T R L 1 (G S R G S AN ST

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DFFICE OF AML&R

#01 57TH ST SE

ENVIRONMENTAL FROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON Wv 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
1Js us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
8 Unclassified Excavation 6520.00000 cY $2.00 $13,040.00
Page: B
RECEIVED TIME MAY. 7. 11:23AM PRINT TIME MAY. 7. 11:29AM



3047634591 Aspen Corporation 11:24:53 p.m. 05-06-2015 10/23
Comm Code Manufacturer Speclification Maodel #
77111603 '

Extended Description :

Jnclassified Excavation
Yeference B.O

BIGE T o P

e Y ) TR e R T
e TR TR

e

E ety "‘3

S et

| SRR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Isaue Unit Price Total Price

19 Wet Bal Gata Mine Seal 1.00000 EA $12,000.00 $12,000.00
omm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

7111803

:xtended Description :

Vet Bat Gate Mine Seal
teference 8.1
NVOICETO [t b mn g o pia o o B S ke e IR | -y o B Ry e ey S g VL Ly s
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DFFICE OF AMLER OFFICE OF AML&R
301 57TH ST SE €801 57TH ST SE
SHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
Jus us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unlt Issue Unit Price Total Price
20 Wet Bat Gate Mine Seal with 3.00000 EA $15.000.00 $45,000.00
Conveyance Pipa 3
somm Code Manufacturar Specification Model #
7111603
ixtended Description :
et Balt Gate Mine Seal with Conveyance Pipe
leferance 9.2
Page: 9
RECEIVED TIME MAY. 7. 11:23AM PRINT TIME MAY. 7. 11:29AM




3047634591 Aspen Corporatlon 11:25:05 p.m. 05-06-2015 114723
- TR T SRR S e IR e e R,
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH ST SE 801 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Lina Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issus Unit Price Total Price
21 o 880.06000 LF
l':i,izpePVC Mine Drain Conveyance $22.00 $19,360.00
somm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
'7111603
ixtended Description :
2" PVC Mine Drain Conveyance Pipe
leference 9.3
SVOIGETD -1 o ot s 10 B, Tk B e o) o P e SHIP IO s T LRy Sy
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
JFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R
301 §7TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
HARLESTON W\V/25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
15 us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
i 500.00000
2 Underdrain LF $40.00 $20,000.00
iomm Code Manufacturar Speclﬂcét}on Model #
7111603

‘ntended Description :

'nderdraln
aference 11.0
WVBICETO R B ¥ G P L e e e e bt e SHIRO) 1R o o e Bad i B T R e ey g
NVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
JFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R
i01 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
:HARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
15 us
Ina Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit lssue Unit Price Total Prica
3 Soil Cover 1.80000 ACRE $1,000.00 $1,800.00
Page: 10
RECEIVED TIME MAY. 7. 11:23AM PRINT TIME MAY., 7. 11:29AM




3047634591 Aspen Corporation 11:25:20 p.m. 05-06-2015 12 /23
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Madel #
77111603
Extended Description :
‘per plan view acra)
eference 12.0
INVOIOE T D e e e Qe s e e e e e T RIP O S A S P L e e LS PO e S i e
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
QOFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
24 36" Diameter HDPE Bat Gale Pipe 400.00000 LF $50.00 $20,000.00
»omm Code Manufacturer Specification Madal #
7111603
Itended Description ;
i68" Dlamster HOPE Bat Gate Pipe
‘eferance 9.4
NYBIBETO st o |- s s i a S AHIBTQ e — 0 T e A e
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AMLAR
301 67TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit issue Unit Price Total Price
25 36" Diameter HDPE Bat Gate 8.00000 EA $1,200.00 $9,600.00
»omm Code Manufacturer Speclification Madel #
7111603
ixtended Dascription ;
16" Diameter HOPE Bat Gale
laference 8.5
Page: 11
RECEIVED TIME MAY. 7. 11:23AM PRINT TIME MAY. 7. 11:29AM
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Document Phase Pocument Description Page
DEP1500000048 Final Addendum 02: Modification of P jerpont 12 of
' Refuse Solicilation 12
ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS
See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions
RECETIVED TIME MAY. 7. 11:23AM PRINT TIME MAY. 7. 11:30AM

13 /23



3047634591 Aspen Corporation 11:25:38 p.m. 05-06-2015 14 /23
Agency Environmental Profection *

REQ.P.O#_DEP 17114

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Thal we, the undersigned, _Aspen Corporation .

of _2400 Rilter Drive , _Danlels, WV 25832 __, as Princlpal, and _Lexon Insurance Company
%5‘5? yville Road Loulsville, KY 40223 ~ | a corporation organized and existing under (he (aws of the Slale of -
, s Surety, are held and fimmly bound unto the Stata
} for the payman! of which,

of

Texas with ils princlpal offfca in the Clly of Louisville, KY
of West Virginia, as Obliges, in the penal sum of Flve Percent of Amount Bid (3__5% of Bld

well and truly to be made, wa Jointly and ssverally bind ourselves, our helrs, administralers, execulors, suceessors and essigns.

The Condltian of lhe abova obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitied to {he Purchasing Section of the
Department of Adminlsiratlon a carialn bld or praposal, altached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter Into a contracl in writing far
DEP 17114 - Pierpont Refuse Pile in Wyoming County

NOW THEREFORE,

(a) i said bid shall be rejecled, or
(b) It sald bid shall be accepted and the Princlpal shall entsr Into a coptract In accordance with the bid or proposal altached

hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and Insurance requirad by the bld or proposal, and shell in ail ather respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of sald bid, then this obligation shall be nuil and vold, otherwise this obligation shall remaln Tn full
force and effect. | Is exprassly understood and agreed that the llabliity of the Surety for any end &ll claims hereunder shall, In no event,

exceed the penal amaounl of this obligation s hersin stated.

The Surely, for {he value recelved, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of sald Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or afiected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and sald Surety does hereby

walve nolice of any such sxtensfon,

. INWITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
ha,\ie' caused thelr corporate seals (o be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by lhelr proper officars, lhis

16th_“gay of __ April 2015
: - ;. R
b R B
i+ Principal Corporate Seal Aspen Corporalion _
5 ' ‘ CZZ/{,_#_;gzzzﬁﬂpﬁnd i
' By 7= / 7
(Musl be President o
 Vicg,President)
L (Tile)
/Surely Gu(p&ré{e’ééél Lexon Insurance Company
(s P (Name of Surety)

'}

' 3 = 3 M .
15 L _“\,\ \
. .\ . . .\‘ y .
AR Boéle J. Woagam Atlomay-in-Fael

IMPORTANT — Surety executing bonds must be licensed in Wast Virginla to transact surely Insurance, Ralsed corporate seals
must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

RECEIVED TIME MAY. 7. 11:23AM PRINT TIME MAY. 7. 11:31AM
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Aspen Corporation

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Acknowledgment by Principal if individual or Partnership

11:25:53 p.m.

05-06-2015

15/23

7. STATE OF
2. County of S
K , @ Notary Public in and for the
4, counly and stale aforesald, do hersby cerdfy that
whoss nams i signed i the foregoing writing, hes this day acknowladged the same before me In my sald counzy.
5. Siven under my hend this day of s
6. Notaty Seai T
(Notary Pubiic}
8. My commission expires on the day of 28
Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation
6. sTATEOF _ \Wlesr |fesania
1C. County of BALE 184 to-wit:
", 4, Aura  Clesic , & Notary 2ublic in and for te
12. county and stats aforesaid, do hereby cerlify that | Norind e Apkids
13. who as, " ResinenT signes the ‘erepaing vriting for
. H Spend CD PR ORATION __ acerporation,
ad i the sald wrifing to be tfe act and deed of the said corporation.
a4l % [ 5

18. My commi gey of
Acknowledgment by Surety
19 STATE OF  Konteewy

ANITA A. CHEEK
PO BOX 1368
SOPHIAWY 25021

Lr i NIA
NOTAOY PUBLlG

B ]

{Notary Public)

M&, e

S

20, County of  seforson

to-wit:

A,

Berbara Duncan

22. counly and stale gforesaid, do hareby certify that

Bornie . Wortham

, 8 Netary Public in and Jor the

slgred the Joregoing writing for

23 whoas,  Anomepin-Fact
2& Lexon Insurance Commpany. — a -.':crparz‘.ior_.
has Lhis day, in my said counly, befora me, acknowledged the sald vaiting to be the act and deed of the sald corparatios.
25, G(VE'?;UU[&?; l‘*y hand ihis 16t day of 20
28, -(*:Siary asaf ‘ j , 27 ﬁd.,éﬂu* D —
‘:'Uf," O ‘"“f _ s Dot {Notary Public)
gu M} gum;ms;hn e}.plrea onthe  zm day of r R
{1 —
Suﬂlcisqéy Jr-\I-om! anf‘ Marner
of Fj;‘ecuugn AFEFJY'JG Attoiney Genzral
This " Gy :‘ 20 By:
(Deputy AHorey Ganeral)
RECEIVED TIME MAY. 7. 11:23AM RINT TIME MAY, 7. 15:31AM
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POWER OF ATTORNEY x- 236615

Lexon Insurance Company

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, thal LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, a Texas Corporation, with its principal office in
Loulsville, Kentucky, does hereby consiitute and appoint: Brock T. Smith, Ra ond M. Hundley. Jason D, Cromwell, James H. Martin, Barbara
Duncan. Sandra L. Fusinelti, Mark A. Guidry, Jill Kemp, Jackie C. Koestsl, Lynnette Long, Amy Meradith, Dehorah Nelchter, Jessica Nowlin,
Sheryon_Quinn, Bonnle J. Wortham its true and lawful Attomey(s)-In-Fact to make, executs, seal and deliver for, and on its behalf as surely, any
and all bonds, undertakings or oiher writings obligatory In nature of a bond.

This authorty is made under and by the authority of a resolution which was passad by the Board of Diractors of LEXON INSURANCE
COMPANY on the 1% 'day of July, 2003 as follows:

Resolved, that the President of the Company is hereby authorized to appoint and empower any representative of the Company or other
serson or parsons as Attorney-In-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertakings, policies, contracts of indemnity or other
writings obligatory in nature of a bond not to exceed $ 4,000,000.00, Faur Million dollars, which the Company might execute through [ts duly
alscted officers, and affix the seal of the Company thereto, Any said execution of such documents by an Attorney-|n-Fact shall be as binding upon
the Company as If they had been duly exacuted and acknowledged by the regularly electad officers of the Company. Any Attorney-In-Fact, so
appointed, may be removed for good cause and the authority so granted may be revoked as specified in the Powear of Attomey.

Resolved, that the signature of the President and ihe seal of the Company may be afflxed by facsimlle on any power of attomey granted,
and the signature of the Asslstant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificata of any such power and
any such powar or certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so execuled
and sealed and certificate so executad and sealed shall, with respect to any bond of undertaking 1o which it Is attached, conlinue lo ba valld and
binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed by iis Presidenl, and its Corporate
Seal to be affixed this 21 day of September, 2009.

LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY

~ David E"Campbell ¥
President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 21* day of September, 2008, before me, personally came David E. Campbell to me known, who be duly swomn, did depose and
say that he is the President of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporalion described In and which executed the above instrument; that he
axacuted sald Instrument on behalf of the corporation by authority of his office under the By-laws of sald corporation.

“‘“nlllﬂ.u,"’ LP
§F W AMY L. TAYLOR o . f\ . dﬁ
£ 7 == % % |. NolaryPublic- Stale of Tennessee
ERR | 3 Davidson County Amy’L.. Tdylor =
‘-"q‘t‘lld-"& & Mv Commission Exoices 01-08-16 Not2fy Public

',"' ““-

CERTIFICATE

I, tha undersigned, Assistant Secretary of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, A Taxas Insurance Company, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
the original Powar of Altomey of which the forgoing is a true and cormect copy, Is In full force and effect and has not baen revoked and the
resolutions as set forth are now in force.

Y —
Signed and Seal at Mount Jullet, Tennessee this [é% Day of 0.,{24-4.! 20/ .

.“‘ . :l‘;pl%"i' . N
ot b BY %j 4‘4—

*‘ f. i !_}g‘;"s’ 0, - Andrew Smith
) Ay Agsisiant Secratary
Yt B
Y SEY J

"WARNING: Any person who knewingly and with Ig_lt;e;ll to defraud any insurance company or other perscn, files and application for insurance of claim
contalning any materially false Information, or conceals for the purpose of misleading, Information concerning any fact matarial thereto, commits a
fraudwant Insurance act, which Is g eritne and subjects such person to criminal and civi! penaltles.”

RECEIVED TIME MAY. 7. 11:23AM PRINT TIME MAY. 7. 11:31AM
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ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Construction Contracts Only)

1. CONTRACTOR’S LICENSE: West Virginia Code § 21-11-2 requires that all persons

desiring to perform contracting work in this state be licensed. The West Virginia Contractors
Licensing Board is empowered to issue the contractor’s license. Applications for a
contractor’s license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Division of Labor. West
Virginia Code § 21-11-11 requires any prospective Vendor to include the contractor’s license
number on its bid. Failure to include a contractor’s license number on the bid shall result in
Vendor’s bid being disqualified. Vendors should include a contractor’s license number in the
space provided below.

Contractor's Name; ASPEH (orpopATIon

Contractor’s License No. WV Do 1.€3

The apparent successful Vendor must furnish a copy of its contractor’s license prior to the
issuance of a Award Document.

. DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT: W. Va. Code § 21-1D-5 provides that any

solicitation for a public improvement contract requires each Vendor that submits a bid for the
work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the Vendor has a written plan for a drmg-
free warkplace policy. To comply with this law, Vendor must either complete the enciosed
drug-free workplace affidavit and submit the same with its bid or complete a similar affidavit
that fulfills all of the requirements of the applicable code. Failure to submit the signed and
notarized drug-free workplace affidavit or a similar affidavit that fully complies with the
requirements of the applicable code, with the bid shall result in disqualification of Vendor’s
bid. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to public
improvement contracts the value of which is $100,000 or less or temporary or emergency
repairs.

2.1.DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE POLICY: Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 21-1D-4,
Vendor and its subcontractors must implement and maintain a written drug-free
workplace policy that complies with said article. The awarding public authority
shall cancel this contract if: (1) Vendor fails to implement and maintain a written
drug-free workplace policy described in the preceding paragraph, (2) Vendor fails
to provide information regarding implementation of its drug-free workplace
policy at the request of the public authority; or (3) Vendor provides to the public
authority false information regarding the confractor's drug-free workplace policy.
Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to
public improvement contracts the value of which is $100,000 or less or temporary
Or Emergency repairs,

3. DRUG FREE WORKPLACE REPORT: Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 21-1D-7b, no less

than once per year, or upon completion of the project, every contractor shall provide a
certified report to the public authority which let the contract. For contracts over $25,000, the

Revised 08/08/2014

RECEIVED TIME MAY. 7. 11:23AM PRINT TIME MAY. 7. 11:31AM
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Rev. 08/2013

State of West Virginia
DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT
West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF _RaLeieH , TO-WIT:
I, Domne Aoeas , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Rspen  Corsopatiod ; and,

(Company Name)

2. I do hereby attest that Aspen  (Cogroeatiol
(Company Name)

maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such
policy is In compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.

The above statements are sworn to under tHe/ penalty of perjury.

By: 4@ M—

A=

Title: ﬂ W

Company Name. Aseen  CoepceaTiod

Date: May 7], 2olsT

Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 7 day of 4;’1 ILE# . RO [@ .

By Commission expires Mk 3 2019

}
(Seal) STATE OF 4EST VIRGINIA :'
NOTARY FUBLIC ‘: } }
S Motr L L gado
: Aj&fogn\?scs’f%lgpl_\f;s E‘I?gr;ﬁ 3‘:‘20-19" \(‘Nﬁtarry Public) =
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY
TH WV CODE PROVI : ILURE TO INCLU HE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE
SHALL RESUL DISQUALIFICATI HE BID.

Rev. August 2013

RECEIVED TIME MAY. 7. 11:23AM PRINT TIME MAY. 7. 11:31AM
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OMB #1029.0119
Expiration Date: 1/31/16

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You mast complete this form for yonr AML contracting officer (v request an eligibility evatuation
from the Cffce of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This
requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM’s
regulntions at 30 CFR 874.16. Wheu possible, please type your information onto this form fo
reduce errors on vur end, NOTE' Slgnatnre and date this form is algned inust be recent (vithin

thie last month) to be conisidered for a eurreat bid

Part A! General Information

Business Name: HS’Q@ CDrp:Q 1at{0y  Tax Payer ID No.: QQ hilea 1 Tle
L"QD LiHer Ty, &

Address: &Y
City: State: L) V' _Zip Code: RE5 32, Phone: 30U T, 3 .45 13
Fax No.s 3001053 - SA1 _ E-mail sddmes: Oy AKIASA Aspen -4 0l F. c.omm

Part B: Legal Structure

(] Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship { ) Partnership ( YLLC
( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating lnformation in the ApphcuntNlolator System (AVS). Select only
ona of the fellowing options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.

?Dﬂ(\\e. . AJdKRINS ; have the express authority to certify thot:
{print name)

1. Information on the attached Entity Organizatiopa! Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate,
complete, and up-to-date, If you select this option, you mest attach an Entity OFT from AVS
ta this form. Sign and date below and da pot complete Part D,

2. Part of the information on the attached Emtity OFT from AVS is missing, or incorrect and must
be updated. If you select this uptmn. you must aitach an Eatity OFT from AVS to this form.
Uss Part D to provide the missing or corrected informetion. Sign and date below and complete

Part D.
l/ Our business currently is not listed in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all
" information required ﬁn‘ D. Sign below and complete Part D.
:l"lﬂ"g \\ /Q-_.-— \/‘p
Signature Title

Date
IMPORTANT! In order fo certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you
mnst obtain a copy of your business* Erfity OFT. To obigin an Entity OFT, contact the AVS
Office, toll-frec, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https:/avas.osmre.gov.

RECEIVED TIME MAY. 7. 11:23AM PRINT TIME MAY. 7. 11:31AM
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Aspen Carporation

Part D.

11:27:37 p.m. 05-06-2015 22123

Contractor’s Business Name: _Qspeﬂ_@pgm-h‘on

If the current Entity OFT Information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in A VS, or if there is
ne information in A VS for your business, you nmst pravide all of the following information as It appliea
to your business. Please make as many copies of this page gs you require.

Every officer (Presidt, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etn‘.);

Pesition/Tiile
Telephone #

% of Ownership
Ending Date:

Position/Title
Telephone #

% of Ownership
Ending Date:

Position/Title
Telephona #

% of Ownership
Ending Date:

Position/Title
Telephone #
% of Ownership

Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the mamer in which the AML reclamation

Dooc:
~tresident

1 r 7
50
NB
/ L e Ar.,
' . )
S D
N

L
¢ All Directors;
* All persons performing a fimction similar to a Director;
* Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock In your business;
»  Every pariner, if your business is a partnership;
* Every member and maneger, if your business is a limited liability company; and
L]
project is being conducted.
Name _Dinnie Rdkins
Address  ZUNO P ier or,
3
Begin Date: EFEN '
Name Konnie Adkins
Address’ : \ .
' (s £
Begin Date: 1945
Name
Address
Begin Date;
Name
Address
Begin Date:

Ending Dats:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies
may oot conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless
it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful
bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, an is required to obtain  bepefit

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of
22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and
completing and reviewing the fortn. You may direct commenits regarding the burden estimate or any
other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Swrface Mining
Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 51B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240,

RECEIVED TIME MAY. 7.

PRINT TIME MAY. 7. 11:31AM
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ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ DEP1500000048

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by
completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum
received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the

necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
{Check the box next to each addendum received)

D<| Addendum No. 1 [ ] Addendum No.6
Addendum No. 2 D] Addendum No. 7
[ ] AddendumNo.3 [ ] AddendumNo.8
[ ] Addendum No.4 [ ] AddendumNo.9
[} AddendumNo.5 [ ] AddendumNo.10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid.
I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only
the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is
binding.

PLS? Enl Co BPoraT!on]

D)ot s

Atthorized Signatfire ©

May ), Zorg”
Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite
document processing.

Revised 08/08/2014

RECEIVED TIME MAY. 7. 11:23AM PRINT TIME MAY. 7. 11:31AM
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CERTIFICATIONAND SIGNATURE PAGE

By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvQASIS, I certify that I have reviewed
this Solicitation in its entirety; understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other
information contained herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and
consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or
proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor’s behalf; that I am authorized to bind the
vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has
properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

/q SP e CORPDF’—HTIDJ

30Y- J62-45I3 / B0Y- J63-HS 9] / MAY 7, 2075~
(Phone Number) (Fax Number) (Date) 7

Revised 08/08/2014

RECEIVED TIME MAY. 7. 11:23AM PRINT TIME WAY. 7. 11:31AM

20/23



3047634521 Aspen Corporation 11:26:28 p.m. 05-06-2015 17 /23

rea e, DEP1500000048

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the slate or any
of Its political subdivisions to any vendor ar prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party
to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in
the aggregate; or (2) the dabtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant fo
chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensatlion premlum, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and
the matter has not become final or whera the vendor has enlered inlo a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not
in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed o the state ar any of ils
political subdivisions because of a |udgment, fine, permit viclation, license assessment, defaulted workers’
compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be pald to the state
or any of its political subdivisions, Including any interest or additiona! penalties accrued thereon.

“Empiayer default” means having an outstanding balance or fiability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers'
fund or belng in policy defaull, as defined In W. Va. Code § 23-2¢-2, fallure to maintain mandalory workers'
compensation coverage, or failure fo fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensalion seif-insured employer. An
employer Is not In employer default If it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurapce Gommissioner
and remains in comptiance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnarship, associatian, fimited liabilily company
or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage,
ownership or contract through which the parly has a relationship of ownership or other inlerest with the vendor so that
the parly will actually or by effect receive or control a porlion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from
performance of a vendor contract with the parly receiving an amount that msets or exceed five percent of the total
contract amount. '

AEFIRNATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penaity of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined

ahove and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless tha debt or
employer default Is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

VVandor's Name: AT ol

Authorized Signature: : /(_,—-——— Date: MH\{ 7', Zo|s”
smuam;J/UPfS+' \/l(zhjm,LLLJ

County of ' to-wit:

Taken, subscribed, and sworn to befora me this FI day of /{/I d_,(_.al/
My Commission expires ’/{/lﬂ;-V il 3 .20 19.

AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC /&j [ /6/

JOFFICIAL SEAL
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
MOTARY PUBLIC
ARITA A, CHEEK

P 50X 1338
WY genat i
\-xpires W--ch 3, 2019 §

Purchasimg Affidavit (Revisad 07/01/2012}

RECEIVED TIME MAY. 7. 11:23AM PRINT TIME MAY. 7. 11:31AM



